Free>2

— h
Spirils’ e

METE@NCFCIIS COMFONINTS

Mounting Instruction
Triumph 955-1050 footrest kit (306I0I)

Installation time : 120 minute
Tools requirement: 1) Allen wrench 4-5-6 mm.

2) Open-gnd box 8-10-12-13-14mm.
3) Brake Fluid
4) Medium Thread Locker
Free Spirits Telefono 0039 (0) 445-390437 Email info@freespirits.it
Fax 0039 (0) 445-395539 Site: www.freespirits.it

1




Insert the flathead bolt M6x20, add thread lock and
tighten, same as picture.

Insert the flathead bolt M6x20, add thread lock and
tighten, same as picture.

FreeZ -
2 SPIITTLS ) Jot—



insert components, same as picture.
add thread lock and tighten M6x8 bolt.

4

Place threated rod mé6 on Shift Rod using thread lock.
Insert nuts and uniball.

Free=_ .
Spirits. 7;3& 3



Insert m6x25 flathead bolt and washer.
Screw lock nuts.

Fasten lock nuts.
On the opposite side to insert the bolt M6x30 and

thickness, same as photo.
Add thread lock, and tighten on shift lever.

4

Free=~_ .

ﬁ_.’-’
SPIITTLS ) Jo—



Enter eccentrics on the plate left and right.
Secure with M8x50 allen bolts.

~y
_"l% &

Install heel-guard bracket, using M6x18 bolts, add
thread lock.

Free=~_
ree=,
SPIITITS /) Ja— 5



Install right heel-guard.

Insert m8x45 allen bolt on left plate.
Enter in sequence thickness, shift lever, and thickness
m8x4/10.

Fasten foot-rest.

FreeZ -
6 SPIITTLS ) Jat—



Insert m8x45 allen bolt on right plate.

Enter in sequence thickness, brake lever, and thickness
m8x4/10.

Fasten foot-rest.

Remove the oem shift lever.
Remove the left footrest.

FreeZ -
SPIITTTS ) Ja— 7



Insert the M8x30 bolts and shims on the left footrest.
Fasten foot rest.

Adjust the position of the footrest.

Insert new shift lever, secure with m6x25 allen bolt.

Dlsconnect the brake switch.

Remove the clip and the pin that connects the master

cylinder.

Remove the heel guard oem . ——

Free=
8 SPIITTLS ) Jat—



Remove the brake switch.

Remove right foot rest oem.

Remove the nuts and bracket from the brake master
cylinder.

Screw nuts m8.
Screw new bracket on master cylinder.

Free=~_ .
Spirits), —




Insert the M8x30 bolts and shims on the right footrest.
Fasten foot rest.

18

Adjust the position of the footrest.

Secure the master cylinder and heel guard with bottonhead bolts
M8x30.

With flathead bolt M6x25 connecting the brake lever to master
cylinder.

FreeZ~_ -
10 SpIITITS ) Ja—

—




Only brake light switch kit cod. 113810.

Protect the pump from leaking brake fluid with a cloth
or papetr.

Remove the oem threated nozzle and replace it with

brake light switch and washers including .
Connect brake light switch.
Bleed the rear brakes.

Free=Z_
Spirits)) e




JIRIUNMEH
S909s9na21 05 0RE00SHESINCOUER 06101

Boftonheod
V8 x 30
Bottorhend (= O
Mo x 14 = @ ﬂ_
306101-0E a 306101-P0 —
Bottomhead (== S
t —) QM%4ommmog
, X
30610100 ﬂ% e
= 7
Al len m By, | WD@;@H\:@
M8 x 30 673K ) m
\ Allen
© v VB x 1
306101-00 %@0
= 7
m MmmHQH\@@
Allen :
M8 x 30 N , mmm;wmu
L X
) —
gz 306101-HI Q _ %
06730-P A3 ﬂ%ymw
aD %%»4
O m— U =T || IR )
—_ i
Botforhend ’ 4
m m/m — [ S 20670 S
M6 x &5

l—l w@magm
‘lmx
36101 N



	306101 uk
	1 306101 matt
	2 306101 matt
	3 306101 matt
	4 306101 matt
	5 306101 matt
	6 306101 matt
	7 306101 matt
	8 306101 matt
	9 306101 matt
	10 306101 matt
	11 306101 matt

	306101 dis

